Council Chair Mike White

Vice-Chair Robert Carroll

Presiding Officer Pro Tempore Stacy Crivello

Councilmembers
Alika Atay
Elle Cochran
Don S. Guzman
Riki Hokama
Kelly T. King
Yuki Lei K. Sugimura



#### **COUNTY COUNCIL**

COUNTY OF MAUI 200 S. HIGH STREET WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAII 96793 www.MauiCounty.us

December 7, 2017

RECEIVED

2017 DEC -8 AM 10: 23

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

The Honorable Mike White Council Chair County of Maui Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White:

SUBJECT: REMOVAL OF DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY

May I request the attached proposed resolutions, entitled "APPROVING THE REMOVAL OF DAVE TAYLOR AS DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY," and "DISAPPROVING THE REMOVAL OF DAVE TAYLOR AS DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY," be placed on the next Council meeting agenda.

Sincerely,

YUKI LEI K. SUGIMURA, Chair Policy, Economic Development, and Agriculture Committee

pea:ltr:052ach01:ske

Attachments

# Resolution

No.	
-1-	 

## APPROVING THE REMOVAL OF DAVE TAYLOR AS DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY

WHEREAS, Section 8-11.5 of the Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended, authorizes the Mayor to appoint the Director of Water Supply with the approval of the County Council, and to remove the Director of Water Supply with the approval of the County Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Alan Arakawa has removed Dave Taylor as the Director of Water Supply, effective November 15, 2017; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it hereby approves the removal of Dave Taylor as the Director of Water Supply; and
- 2. That certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Managing Director, the Corporation Counsel, and Dave Taylor.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

PATRICK K. WONG Corporation Counsel

County of Maui

## Resolution

No.	

### DISAPPROVING THE REMOVAL OF DAVE TAYLOR AS DIRECTOR OF WATER SUPPLY

WHEREAS, Section 8-11.5 of the Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended, authorizes the Mayor to appoint the Director of Water Supply with the approval of the County Council, and to remove the Director of Water Supply with the approval of the County Council; and

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated November 15, 2017, Mayor Alan Arakawa requested the Council approve the removal of Dave Taylor as the Director of Water Supply; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it hereby disapproves the removal of Dave Taylor as the Director of Water Supply; and
- 2. That certified copies of this resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Managing Director, the Corporation Counsel, and Dave Taylor.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

PATRICK K. WONG Corporation Counsel County of Maui

pea:misc:052areso01